
COMP DAY SCHEDULE
California Dreamin' - 2022 Viking Marching Band

Saturday • November 19, 2022

SCSBOA 5A Finals - at Martin Luther King High School in Riverside
9301 Wood Rd, Riverside, CA 92508

9:45 AM Call Time at Samohi - bring lunch Show up with your hair done

10:00 - 12:00 AM Rehearsal at Samohi

12:15 - 1:15 PM Lunch - eat the lunch you brought
with you - no going off-campus!

Load Truck - large instruments, props

1:15 PM Board the Bus

1:30 PM Leave Samohi

3:30 PM Arrive at MLK HS Unload the Truck

3:30 - 4:30 PM Unload Everything

4:30 - 5:30 PM Dinner Burritos from El Pollo, veggies, chips

5:30 - 6:00 PM Get into Uniform Wear bibbers, carry uniform jacket and
hat to warm-up area

6:00 - 7:30 PM Warm-up Finish dressing at the end

7:30 PM To the Field Walk the props, equipment, etc.

8:01 PM Step Off for Field Comp Show Go Samohi!!

8:15 PM Bring back props, instruments Load trucks - stay in uniform!

10:00 PM Awards - all bands in uniform No eating or drinking in uniform! Water
ok

10:30 PM Change out of uniform Grab a snack & water

11:00 PM Load Bus - let parents know we
are on the way back

Depart for Samohi

12:30 - 1:00 AM Students are released once the
trucks are unloaded

Arrive at Samohi/Unload Trucks

TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE • PICK UP STUDENTS AT OLYMPIC GATE

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Martin+Luther+King+High+School/@33.8838172,-117.3366298,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x80dca51948466289:0xa533fcb36c517e82!8m2!3d33.8838128!4d-117.3344411


WHAT TO BRING
California Dreamin’  2022 Viking Marching Band

Competition Essentials

1. BLACK SOCKS

2. Dinkles (they should be on your garment bag - but if you used them for a

concert, be sure to bring them)

3. Blue rehearsal shirt and shorts/leggings to wear under your uniform

4. REUSABLE WATER BOTTLE. We will supply water refills to keep you hydrated,

but please help us save paper cups by bringing your own bottle.

5. A PACKED LUNCH and extra snacks.  Dinner is provided. No time this week to

buy snacks at the tournament.

6. Your Instrument!

7. Extra reeds, valve oil, tuba bits, etc.

8. WARM CLOTHING to wear after the performance

9. Did we mention the BLACK SOCKS?  And the WATER BOTTLE?

Admission & Parking

Spectator admission is $15 per person, add $1 if using a credit card.  Children under 5

are admitted free.  Tickets will be sold on-site.

Spectator parking - they are asking for a $5 donation.  VIP parking is available for $10.

Looks like the parking is off Wood Road.  See map: MLK HS Map

https://files.constantcontact.com/c27316d6501/099dcc50-3c2f-4bb8-9ce0-e3c9c34a1674.png


COMP PERFORMANCE LINEUP

California Dreamin’  2022 Viking Marching Band

School                                                                                          Division             Performance Time

SAVANNA HS 5A 6:15 PM

SIERRA VISTA HS 5A 6:31 PM

BONITA HS 5A 6:46 PM

OLYMPIAN HS 5A 7:02 PM

BREAK 5A 7:18 PM

RANCHO BUENA VISTA HS 5A 7:29 PM

WEST RANCH HS 5A 7:45 PM

SANTA MONICA HS 5A 8:01 PM

RIVERSIDE POLY HS 5A 8:17 PM

BREAK 5A 8:33 PM

WESTVIEW HS 5A 8:43 PM

CHINO HS 5A 8:59 PM

ARROYO HS 5A 9:15 PM

REDONDO UNION HS 5A 9:31 PM

AWARDS RETREAT 5A 10:00 PM


